
SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2023 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Insurance to Original Senate Bill No. 109
by Senator Talbot

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 3, change "health care" to "healthcare"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 1, line 6, after "providers;" insert "to provide for effectiveness;"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 3

6 On page 1, delete lines 9 through 11, and insert the following:

7 **"§1880.2 Payment of claims for covered healthcare services provided by**
8 **out-of-network care insurer of the enrollee receiving the covered healthcare**
9 **services; definitions"**10 AMENDMENT NO. 411 On page 1, lines 16 and 17, change "**health care**" to "**healthcare**" and before "**benefit**"
12 change "**health care**" to "**healthcare**"13 AMENDMENT NO. 5

14 On page 2, delete lines 1 through 4, and insert the following:

15 **"(3) "Healthcare benefit plan" means a plan, policy, contract, certificate,**
16 **agreement, or other evidence of coverage for healthcare services offered, issued,**
17 **renewed or extended in this state by a healthcare insurer.**18 **(4) "Healthcare insurer" means an entity that is subject to state"**19 AMENDMENT NO. 620 On page 2, delete line 13, and insert "**healthcare insurer of the enrollee receiving the**
21 **covered healthcare**"22 AMENDMENT NO. 7

23 On page 2, delete lines 14 and 15, and insert the following:

24 **"B. The minimum allowable reimbursement rate under any healthcare**
25 **benefit plan issued by any healthcare insurer to an out-of-network ambulance"**26 AMENDMENT NO. 827 On page 2, line 18, change "**health care**" to "**healthcare**"28 AMENDMENT NO. 929 On page 2, line 22, change "**health care**" to "**healthcare**"30 AMENDMENT NO. 1031 On page 2, line 25, after "**Act**" delete "**Medicare**"32 AMENDMENT NO. 1133 On page 3, line 6, change "**health care**" to "**healthcare**"34 AMENDMENT NO. 1235 On page 3, line 7, change "**health care**" to "**healthcare**"